Effective October 1, 2011, In-lieu of coverage under the health insurance program 

provided by the City for employees holding permanent full-time positions, each employee 

in a permanent part-time position (as defined in the Personnel Ordinance), shall, for 

every one hundred and seventy-four (174) hours worked by such permanent part-time 

employee be paid four hundred forty dollars ($440). 

No permanent part-time employee shall receive in any one fiscal year 

payments which are made pursuant to this Section that amount to more than the total

[...]

Employees in the classification of Senior Performance Auditor, Performance Auditor, and 

Audit Analyst shall receive long-term and short-term disability insurance. Employees in 

the classification of Deputy City Prosecutor shall receive as additional compensation a 

One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollar ($150,000) life insurance policy and long-term and 

short-term disability insurance. Employees represented by the City Prosecutors 

Association, except as noted above, shall receive as additional compensation a Fifty 

Thousand Dollar life insurance policy. 

D. Confidential Employees 

Employees represented by the Association of Confidential Employees shall 

receive as additional compensation a Seventy-Five Thousand Dollar ($75,000) life 

insurance policy and long-term and short-term disability insurance. 

E. City Council 

Members of the City Council shall receive a life insurance benefit of sixty­

five thousand dollars ($65,000). 

Section 47. ACCIDENTAL DEATH OR INJURY INSURANCE